
Development code
Colour
Actual integration level
Start of warranty

G30
blue-stone metallic
S15A-20-11-534
24 January 2020

Valid service contracts are available.

Model: M550D XD A
Vehicle identification number: WBAJD71020CD98410
Development code: G30
Model code: JD81
Lead type: JD81

Vehicle

BMW M550D XD A, 294KW
WBAJD71020CD98410

 Technical campaigns

There are no Campaigns for this vehicle.

 Special information

There are no Campaigns for this vehicle.

Live diagnosis

There are no service solutions for live diagnosis.

Service contracts

Description Issuer Invoice from Duration Vehicle mileage

EUROPlus Garantie by Real Garant (1 Year) DE 16-Nov-2023 up to 15-Nov-2024 up to 999999 Km

Information on faults workshop/Service Consultation

There is no information on faults.

Navigation map

Installed map Enabling code (subscription) Latest navigation map
included in subscription

Latest navigation map subject
to charge

Road Map EUROPE Live
2019-3 (As of: 08-Mar-2024)

Enabling code valid for navigation
maps with release date up to 31-
Jan-2023 (SWID: 01552301).

Road Map EUROPE Live 2023-
1

Road Map EUROPE Live 2024-
1

Vehicle details

Vehicle type  Passenger car



Brand  BMW

Model  M550D XD A

Body  LIM

Vehicle identification number (last 7 digits)  CD98410

Vehicle identification number (17 digits)  WBAJD71020CD98410

Development code  G30

Steering  LL

Engine  B57S

Engine number  90593582

Exhaust re-treatment  EURO6, WLTP, DG, PI/CI, M, N1 I

Transmission  AUT

Transmission number  0632843W6I

Head unit serial number  HBB264K2850397

Drive  ALLR

Integration level, works  S15A-19-11-540

Production date  18-Dec-2019

Production plant  Dingolfing

Delivery date  16-Jan-2020

Delivering retailer  AHAG Automobil-Handelsges., Gelsenkirchen, DE

National-market version  EUR

Paint code  C2Y

Upholstery code  LCRI

Model code  JD81

Basic type  JD71

Lead type  JD81

Optional equipment

Optional equipment ex works: Retrofitted optional equipment:

01CA Selection of COP-relevant vehicles
01CB CO2 equipment
022D BMW LA wheel double spoke styling 664M
0230 Extra package, EU-speciifc
0248 Steering wheel heater
0258 Tyres with runflat properties
02NH M Sport brake
02PA Locking wheel bolt
02TB Sport automatic gearbox
02VB Tyre pressure display
02VH Integral active front steering
0302 Alarm system
0316 automatic trunk lid mechanism
0319 Integrated universal remote control
0320 Deleted, model lettering
0322 Comfort access
03DZ Omission of additional lettering, outer

This vehicle has no retrofits.



0423 Floor mats velours
0428 Warning triangle and first aid kit
0453 Climate-controlled seats, front
0456 Comfort seat with memory
0465 Through-loading system
04HA Seat heating, front and rear
04K7 Interior trim alu.rhomb.w.accent strip
04NB Autom. climate control with 4-zone ctrl
04T7 Massage function f.driver & fr.passenger
04T8 Outside mirror with auto dip
04UR Ambient interior light
0502 Headlight cleaning system
0548 Kilometre speedo
05AC High-beam assistant
05AL Active Protection
05AT Driving Assistant Plus
05AZ BMW Laserlicht
05DN Parking assistance system Plus
060A TV function Plus
0610 Head-up display
0654 DAB tuner
06AC Intelligent emergency call
06AE Teleservices
06AK Connected Drive Services
06C4 Connected Package Professional
06F1 Bowers & Wilkins High End Sound System
06NW Telephony with wireless charging
06U3 BMW Live operating area Professional
06UK Night Vision with person recognition
06WD WLAN Hotspot
0704 M Sports suspension
0710 M leather steering wheel
0715 M Aerodynamics package
0754 M Rear spoiler
0760 High gloss shadow line
0775 Headlining anthracite
07R7 Innovation package
0801 National version Germany
0851 Language version German
0879 On-board literature, German
08EK Dummy-SALAPA
08KB Oil service interval 24 mths / 25,000 km
08R9 Refrigerant R1234yf
08TF Active pedestrian protection
09BD Business Package
A105 105 Ah AGM battery

Control unit software version

Vehicle histories

Date Type Vehicle mileage Retailer Overview

08/03/2024 Key 28365 Km 34231 Key 10–

18000

-36
4.9 %

18000

-36
4.9 %

18000

-36
4.9 %

18000

-36
4.9 %

11/2025 11/2025

18000

-36
4.9 %

08/03/2024 Service 28365 Km 34231 Grup
West Premium
S.R.L. Oradea ,
Oradea

Automatic–



Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Durchsicht GA ohne BPS
Flat rate unit | 00 99 401

Local 5 FRU

Hauptuntersuchung nach § 29 StVZO 00000000
Flat rate unit | 99 99 999

Local 1 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Removing and installing front and rear wheels 6 FRU

18000
02/2024
✓

18000
02/2024
✓

18000
02/2024
✓

18000
02/2024
✓

11/2025 11/2025
18000

02/2024
✓

05/02/2024 Key 28135 Km 39453 Key 10–

19000

-2
0.3 %

19000

-2
0.3 %

19000

-2
0.3 %

11/2025 11/2025

19000

-2
0.3 %

21/11/2023 Key 26961 Km 34231 Key 10–

20000

02/2024

20000

02/2024

20000

02/2024

20000

02/2024 -321
43.9 %

-321
43.9 %

20000

02/2024

16/11/2023 Repair 25363 Km 39453 AHAG
Bochum
GmbH ,
Bochum

Job–

Job–

15/11/2023 Key 25363 Km 39453 Key 10–

20000

02/2024

20000

02/2024

20000

02/2024 -318
43.5 %

-318
43.5 %

20000

02/2024

05/07/2022 Key 22687 Km Key 0–

24000

02/2024

24000

566

24000

566 01/2023 176

24000

02/2024

05/07/2022 Repair 22689 Km 39453 AHAG
Bochum
GmbH ,
Bochum

Job
Job

–

Job–



Flat rate unit | 36 10 360

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Winter Rädereinlagern 4Wheels 155152855
Flat rate unit | 99 99 999

Local 1 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Repositioning tires on rims for front and rear wheels
Flat rate unit | 36 12 092

28 FRU

Disc wheel light alloy titanium matt
Part | 36 11 7 855 085

2

Disc wheel light alloy titanium matt
Part | 36 11 7 855 086

2

Hub cap with chrome edge
Part | 36 13 6 850 834

4

Wheel electr. module RDCi w/ screw valve
Part | 36 10 6 887 147

4

Bridgestone Turanza T 005 RFT
Part | 85 45 2 729 024

2

Bridgestone Turanza T 005 RFT
Part | 85 45 2 729 025

2

Job–

14/06/2022 Key 21944 Km Key 0–

24000

02/2024

24000

587

24000

587 01/2023 197

24000

02/2024

14/06/2022 Repair 21944 Km 39453 AHAG
Bochum
GmbH ,
Bochum

Job–

Job–

14/02/2022 Key 20381 Km Key 0–

7000

-43
5.9 %

7000

-43
5.9 %

7000

-43
5.9 %

01/2023 317

34000

677

14/02/2022 Service 20381 Km 39453 AHAG
Bochum
GmbH ,
Bochum

Automatic–



Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Service - standard scope
Flat rate unit | 00 00 105

2 FRU

Windshield washer antifreeze
Part | 83 12 2 413 058

1

battery
Part | 66 12 6 912 985

1

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Engine oil service
Flat rate unit | 00 00 610

3 FRU

Motoröl 5W-30 LL04 lose Ware
Part | 83 21 2 465 853

Local 6.5

Set oil-filter element
Part | 11 42 7 826 799

1

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Microfilter service
Flat rate unit | 00 00 616

2 FRU

Set, microfilter/carbon canister
Part | 64115A1BDB6

1

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Check coolant level and concentration
Flat rate unit | 00 00 692

1 FRU

7000
01/2022
✓

7000
01/2022
✓

12/2022
34000

12/2023

14/02/2022 Repair 20384 Km 39453 AHAG
Bochum
GmbH ,
Bochum

Job
Job
Job
Job

–

Job–

Job–

Job–

Job–

08/02/2022 Key 20289 Km Remote KeyRead–



Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Removing and installing front and rear wheels
Flat rate unit | 36 10 360

6 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Saisonelle Rädereinlagerung 00657038
Flat rate unit | 99 99 999

Local 1 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Winterräder einlagern Gebühr pro Saison CW00801833
Flat rate unit | 36 99 002

Local 1 FRU

Wheel Replacement Basic Service - 2Go
Flat rate unit | 36 99 100

6 FRU

Description:

7000

-37
5.1 %

7000

-37
5.1 %

7000

-37
5.1 %

01/2023 323

34000

683

17/11/2021 Key 19196 Km Key 0–

8000

01/2022

8000

44

8000

44 01/2023

35000

764

17/11/2021 Repair 19197 Km 39453 AHAG
Bochum
GmbH ,
Bochum

Job
Job

–

Job–

Job–

06/05/2021 Key 14528 Km Key 0–

12000

01/2022

12000

270

0 12000

270

0 0 0

01/2023

0 38000

1000

0

06/05/2021 Repair 14528 Km 39453 AHAG
Bochum
GmbH ,
Bochum

Job
Job
Job
Job

–

Job–

Job–



Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words
Wagen-Oberwäsche (Waschanlage) Fußraum vorne aussaugen K o s t e
n l o s
Flat rate unit | 00 11 321

Local 2 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Endkontrolle am Fahrzeug
Flat rate unit | 00 99 099

Local 0 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Kosten Mietfahrzeug
Flat rate unit | 99 99 999

Local 1 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Endkontrolle am Fahrzeug
Flat rate unit | 00 99 099

Local 0 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Winterräder montieren
Flat rate unit | 36 99 200

Local 6 FRU

Job–

Job–

24/11/2020 Key 11406 Km Key 0–

15000

01/2022

15000

433

0 15000

433

0 0 0

01/2023

0 41000

1163

0

04/11/2020 Key 10731 Km Key 0–

16000

01/2022

16000

453

0 16000

453

0 0 0

01/2023

0 42000

1183

0

04/11/2020 Repair 10731 Km 39453 AHAG
Bochum
GmbH ,
Bochum

Job
Job

–

Job–

Job–



Remove and install wheel with power tool (Dummy)
Flat rate unit | 36 99 001

1 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Wheel Replacement Basic Service - 2Go
Flat rate unit | 36 99 100

6 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Winterräder einlagern Gebühr pro Saison CW-00764198
Flat rate unit | 36 99 002

Local 1 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Fußraum vorne aussaugen K o s t e n l o s
Flat rate unit | 00 11 316

Local 1 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Wagenoberwäsche (Waschanlage) K o s t e n l o s
Flat rate unit | 00 11 320

Local 1 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Endkontrolle am Fahrzeug
Flat rate unit | 00 99 099

Local 0 FRU

11/05/2020 Key 4471 Km Key 0–

21000

01/2022

21000

590

21000

590 01/2023

46000

1310

11/05/2020 Repair 4474 Km 39453 AHAG
Bochum
GmbH ,
Bochum

Job
Job
Job
Job
Job

–

Job–

Job–

Job–

Job–

Job–

21/01/2020 Service 12 Km 39453 AHAG
Bochum

Manual–



Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Free pre-delivery check
Flat rate unit | 00 00 009

9 FRU

Description:
Considered as a repeat visit No
Customer's own words

Winterräder montieren
Flat rate unit | 36 99 200

Local 6 FRU

UVV Prüfung § 57 mit Plakette
Flat rate unit | 99 99 991

Local 9 FRU

Remove and install wheel with power tool (Dummy)
Flat rate unit | 36 99 001

1 FRU

Installing navigation map(s)
Flat rate unit | 65 90 600

2 FRU

Job time without allowance for / brakes
Flat rate unit | 34 99 000

0 FRU

Job time without allowance for / engine
Flat rate unit | 11 99 000

4 FRU

Bremssattellack Schwarz
Part | FTDC661105

Local 2

RDC wheel with tyre, winter light alloy
Part | 36 11 0 049 283

2

RDC wheel with tyre, winter light alloy
Part | 36 11 0 053 502

2

Enab.code HU-H-3 map Europe initial
Part | 65 90 2 560 755

1

BMW high-visibility jacket, 2 x
Part | 82 26 2 288 693

1

Windshield washer antifreeze
Part | 83 12 2 468 609

1

GmbH,
Bochum

0
01/2020
✓

21/01/2020 Repair 17 Km 39453 AHAG
Bochum
GmbH ,
Bochum

Job–

Job–

21/01/2020 Repair 17 Km 39453 AHAG
Bochum
GmbH ,
Bochum

Job–

Job–




